

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3917/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CRLA No. 2811/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAKESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.69391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramnath, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.
Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the complainant is impleaded as the second respondent.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the complainant and states that he would file a counter affidavit in the meantime.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, in addition.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER