

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3917/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CRLA No. 2811/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAKESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69391/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR (A.C.)
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar, Adv.
Simanta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to call for the original record and to provide translated copies of the depositions of PW-1, 2 and 5 to Mr Rishi Malhotra who has been appointed as Amicus Curiae. The translations be provided to the learned Amicus Curiae within a period of four weeks from today.

In such matters, while entrusting the papers to the Amicus Curiae, it would be appropriate for the Registry to ensure that the depositions are also made available in order to enable the counsel to draft a proper Special Leave Petition.

List after six weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER